



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 680/2023, CM APPL. 51434/2023
+ LPA 687/2023, CM APPL. 52205/2023
+ LPA 690/2023, CM APPL. 52233/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Appellant
Through: Ms. Nidhi Rani, Adv.

versus

DR. ROOPESH TEHRI & ORS.
DR. RAVINDRA NARAYAN MISHRA & ORS.
SHRI AJAY JAISWAL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju, Mr. Nilansh Gaur,
Ms. Himantika Saini Gaur, Adv. for R-1 to 5 in
LPA 680/2023.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni with Ms. Mansi Jain, Ms.
Ann Joseph, Adv. for R-6 in LPA 680/2023.

Dr. Amar Nath Gupta, Mr. Santosh Kumar Sahu,
Mr. Rajiv Mitra, Mr. Rajiv Kumar Gupta, Mr.
Arun Oberoi, Adv. for R-1 in LPA 687/2023.

Mr. Om Prakash, SPC with Mr. Nitish Pande, Ms.
Swati Mishra, Ms. Shakshi, Adv. for UGC in
LPA 687/2023.

Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv. for R-2 in LPA
690/2023.

Mr. Jitendra, Mackan, Adv. for Ms. Dharita
Mackan, Adv. in LPA 690/2023.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
07.05.2024

%



CM APPL. 51436/2023 -Ex. & CM APPL. 51437/2023 -Ex. in LPA 680/2023

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 51435/2023 -Delay 80 days in LPA 680/2023
CM APPL. 52206/2023 -Delay 80 days in LPA 687/2023
CM APPL. 52234/2023 -Delay 80 days in LPA 690/2023

3. These are applications filed by the appellant seeking condonation of 80 days delay in filing the appeals.
4. The applications are, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and consequently the delay in filing the appeals stand condoned.
5. The applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 27051/2024 -Delay 120 Days in LPA 687/2023

6. This is an application filed by the respondent no.1 seeking condonation of 120 days delay in filing the reply in terms of order dated 07.12.2023.
7. The application is, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and consequently the delay in filing the reply to the appeal stands condoned.
8. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 52204/2023 -Addl. doc. in LPA 687/2023
CM APPL. 52399/2023 -Addl. doc. in LPA 690/2023

9. These are applications filed by the appellant seeking to place on record additional documents.



10.The applications are, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and the additional documents filed alongwith the applications are taken on record.

11.The applications stand disposed of.

LPA 680/2023, LPA 687/2023 & LPA 690/2023

12.Learned counsel for the appellant is stated to be in some personal difficulty.

13.Hearing is, therefore, deferred by making it clear that since this Court has not stayed the operation of the impugned orders, it will be open for the respondents to seek implementation of the impugned orders as per law.

14.List on 18.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 7, 2024
al