



\$~71, 73 & 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

71

+ LPA 680/2023 & CM APPL. 51434/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Ms.
Nidhi Rani, Advs.

versus

DR. ROOPESH TEHRI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Adv.
for R-6.

73

+ LPA 690/2023 & CM APPL. 52234/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Ms.
Nidhi Rani, Advs.

versus

SHRI AJAY JAISWAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dayal, Adv. for R-
2.

75

+ LPA 224/2025 & CM APPL. 18218/2025

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Ms.
Nidhi Rani, Advs.

versus

DR MS ANITA AGARWAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Ms.
Chandreyee Maitra, Ms. Allaka
M. and Mr. Raghav Thareja,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Jitender Verma, Adv. for
R-2.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:53:54



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% 29.04.2025

List along with LPA 1174/2024 on 14th May, 2025, in the
'*Supplementary List*'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2025/ng/kz/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:53:54