



\$~40 to 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(40)

+ LPA 680/2023 & CM APPL. 51434/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Devansh
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

DR. ROOPESH TEHRI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh
Gaur, Advocates for R-1 to R-5.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms.
Megha Gaur, and Ms. Renu Bhandari,
Advocates for UGC.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Advocate
for R-2.

(41)

+ LPA 690/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Devansh
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

SHRI AJAY JAISWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate
for R-2.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms.
Megha Gaur, and Ms. Renu Bhandari,
Advocates for UGC.

(42)

+ LPA 1174/2024, CM APPL. 70018/2024, CM APPL. 70021/2024 &
CM APPL. 72960/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik



Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Dr. Amar Nath Gupta and Mr.
Santosh Kumar Sahu, Advocates for
R-1.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms.
Megha Gaur, and Ms. Renu Bhandari,
Advocates for UGC.

(43)

+ LPA 224/2025 & CM APPL. 18218/2025

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Devansh
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

DR MS ANITA AGARWAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Chandreyee Maitra, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms.
Megha Gaur, and Ms. Renu Bhandari,
Advocates for UGC.

(44)

+ LPA 98/2025, CM APPL. 7954/2025 & CM APPL. 7955/2025

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYAppellant

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Senior
Standing Counsel with Mr. Karan
Prakash, Advocate.

versus

CHANDI PRASAD & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi and Mr.



Arunav Padhi, Advocates for R-1.
Dr. Manika Arora, CGSC with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr.
Abhinav Verma, Advocates for UoI.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms.
Megha Gaur, and Ms. Renu Bhandari,
Advocates for UGC.
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
19.02.2026

%

List on 28.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

ap